Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 40% 29% 30% 29% 35% 41% 37% 16% 37% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 53% 57% 52% 57% 58% 51% 55% 69% 52% 38%
Not sure 11% 7% 7% 14% 18% 14% 7% 7% 8% 14% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (439) (561) (216) (225) (364) (195) (670) (138) (125) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 11% 30% 72% 4% 74% 31% 36% 41% 33% 40% 33% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 54% 22% 88% 20% 58% 58% 52% 56% 51% 56% 56%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 6% 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 1% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338)  (423) (239)  (287)  (251)  (433) (283) (156) (175) (189) (383)  (253)
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December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 31% 24% 16% 20% 32% 39% 32% 8% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 24% 12% 11% 17% 8% 18% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 10% 19% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 18% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 36% 45% 37% 41% 44% 40% 39% 59% 34% 37%
Not sure 6% 1% 5% 7% 13% 7% 2% 2% 3% 12% 4% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (439) (561) (216) (225) (364) (195) (670) (138) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 23% 65% 2% 69% 21% 32% 31% 22% 28% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 25% 3% 24% 18% 12% 19% 13% 20% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 5% 7% 4% 11% 10% 10% 16% 9% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 35% 4% 88% 3% 44% 44% 38% 45% 37% 40% 43%
Not sure 6% 1% 12% 0% 1% 0% 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (423) (239)  (287)  (251)  (433) (283) (156) (175) (189) (383)  (253)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 28% 33% 31% 18% 33% 37% 31% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 61% 56% 50% 64% 62% 53% 57% * 63% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 10% 11% 11% 19% 18% 4% 10% 12% * 4% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (303) (200) (207) (62) (91) (157) (97) (312) (21) (52) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 26% 22% 38% * 35% 28% 35% 23% 17% 26% 37% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 37% 70% 53% * 58% 56% 55% 67% 70% 61% 54% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 37% 8% 9% * 7% 15% 10% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (407) (35) (161) (211) (13) (231) (161) (117) (75) (58) (84) (164) (101)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 48% 40% 50% 37% 46% 49% 47% 46% 50% 41% 36%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 47% 51% 43% 52% 45% 44% 48% 48% 46% 39% 52%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (541) (430) (225) (316) (130) (119) (201) 91) (338) (101) (69) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 54% 36% * 53% * 51% 41% 39% 44% 40% 46% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 43% 52% * 46% * 42% 51% 51% 43% 53% 46% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 12% * 1% * 7% 8% 10% 13% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (541) (300) (215) (26) (271) (19) (243) (159) (79) (107) (96) (199) (139)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Congressional Do Nothing Democrats are being absolutely decimated in their districts on the subject of
the Impeachment Hoax. People that voted for them are literally screaming in their faces. Crazy Nancy is finding defending Shifty Schiff harder
than she thought! 2020Election

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 11% 12% 26% 24% 22% 7% 21% 12%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 14% 11% 5% 7% 5%
OK 20% 13% 22% 19% 28% 28% 14% 14% 20% 15% 20% 30%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 22% 14% 12% 10% 12% 21% 20% 13%
Terrible 37% 42% 32% 42% 32% 40% 39% 38% 36% 51% 31% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (741) (435) (551) (215) (220) (361) (190) (663) (134) (122) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 49% 14% 19% 26% 13% 22% 19% 22%
Good 9% 2% 10% 17% 1% 22% 8% 1% 7% 12% 9% 9% 8%
OK 20% 10% 27% 22% 5% 18% 24% 13% 18% 19% 22% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 10% 13% 8% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 37% 70% 32% 5% 80% 3% 38% 41% 37% 41% 32% 36% 42%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (986)  (334) (416)  (236)  (284)  (250)  (424) (280) (156) (173) (186) (377)  (250)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Because Nancy’s teeth were falling out of her mouth, and she didn’t have time to think!
https://t.co/rx3pcyofip
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 19% 11% 11% 9% 19% 18% 16% 6% 19% 8%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10% 13% 11% 1% 5% 9%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 26% 26% 15% 13% 19% 13% 22% 29%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 19% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16% 23% 21% 16%
Terrible 40% 45% 34% 46% 36% 42% 41% 39% 39% 57% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (743) (435) (553) (214) (222) (359) (193) (663) (135) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 2% 11% 38% 1% 38% 12% 15% 19% 11% 18% 15% 15%
Good 9% 1% 10% 16% 1% 20% 6% 10% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10%
OK 19% 10% 24% 21% 5% 19% 22% 14% 14% 19% 19% 21% 17%
Bad 17% 14% 21% 16% 11% 16% 21% 14% 18% 19% 23% 16% 15%
Terrible 40% 72% 34% 8% 82% 6% 40% 47% 39% 42% 35% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (335) (416) (237)  (285)  (250) (424) (282) (155) (175) (187) (374) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Fake News! https://t.co/NWaeaG1exu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 12% 11% 26% 28% 23% 7% 22% 14%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 9% 8% 10% 4% 8% 7%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 28% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21% 24% 29%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 22% 16% 12% 14% 14% 21% 22% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 32% 37% 33% 29% 31% 47% 23% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (739) (436) (547) (216) (223) (355) (189) (659) (135) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 18% 47% 1% 54% 14% 21% 30% 13% 26% 20% 21%
Good 9% 2% 8% 17% 0% 18% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8%
OK 23% 15% 28% 25% 9% 22% 28% 16% 15% 27% 23% 23% 20%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 7% 22% 4% 17% 16% 12% 17% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 4% 67% 2% 33% 36% 33% 34% 28% 32% 37%
Totals 101% 9% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (333) (413) (237)  (281)  (250)  (425) (278) (155) (173) (187) (373)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — .@seanhannity, who will be interviewed on @marklevinshow tonight at 8:00 P.M., @foxnews, stated about
the Impeachment Hoax, ‘This is outrages lying, corruption and propaganda. Should never be allowed to happen.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 17% 14% 13% 27% 25% 24% 6% 19% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 15% 12% 9% 10% 2%
OK 21% 15% 24% 19% 28% 29% 18% 13% 20% 16% 27% 29%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 17% 16% 16% 10% 14% 11% 20% 20% 12%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 32% 34% 36% 33% 33% 49% 24% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (742) (434) (550) (210) (224) (360) (190) (661) (132) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 53% 15% 22% 28% 17% 26% 20% 21%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 1% 22% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 8% 19% 25% 18% 16% 24% 20% 24% 16%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 6% 15% 4% 14% 15% 8% 13% 12% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 5% 73% 2% 36% 36% 36% 36% 31% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (334)  (412)  (238)  (286)  (249)  (424) (282) (155) (171) (185) (376)  (252)
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December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Approval Rating in Republican Party = 95%, a Record! Overall Approval Rating = 51%. Think of where I'd
be without the never ending, 24 hour a day, phony Witch Hunt, that started 3 years ago!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 16% 12% 10% 26% 27% 23% 4% 21% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 5% 6% 5%
OK 21% 14% 24% 19% 27% 28% 16% 17% 20% 20% 24% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 20% 17% 10% 13% 12% 23% 22% 9%
Terrible 34% 39% 30% 38% 31% 36% 37% 32% 33% 49% 27% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (743) (434) (551) (213) (224) (360) (188) (662) (134) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 45% 1% 52% 15% 21% 27% 14% 25% 18% 21%
Good 10% 4% 10% 21% 1% 23% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9%
OK 21% 12% 27% 23% 8% 19% 25% 15% 18% 22% 18% 24% 19%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 5% 17% 3% 14% 17% 8% 14% 15% 15% 12%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 5% 74% 2% 36% 37% 36% 36% 31% 33% 39%
Totals 9% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (335)  (415) (235)  (286)  (249) (424) (280) (155) (173) (185) (376)  (251)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — The @foxnewPolls, always inaccurate, are heavily weighted toward Dems
happened in 2016. They got it all wrong. Get a new polister!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

You

. So ridiculous - same thing

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 12% 10% 23% 22% 20% 5% 19% 9%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 4%
OK 21% 16% 23% 20% 23% 27% 17% 21% 20% 15% 26% 33%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 20% 23% 20% 13% 15% 14% 28% 25% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 32% 33% 46% 24% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986) (743) (433) (553) (212) (223) (361) (190) (660) (134) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 15% 42% 1% 46% 13% 20% 22% 14% 20% 17% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 1% 22% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 8%
OK 21% 11% 28% 25% 7% 25% 26% 14% 20% 25% 23% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 18% 9% 21% 4% 19% 17% 14% 17% 16% 17% 18%
Terrible 34% 62% 30% 5% 71% 4% 34% 40% 33% 37% 31% 33% 37%
Totals 9% 101% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (335) (416) (235) (286) (250) (426) (280) (155) (174) (185) (376) (251)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — "The President did nothing wrong here. There is no crime.” @charliekirk11 Impeachment Hoax!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 14% 11% 30% 29% 26% 8% 20% 14%
Good 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 12% 7% 12% 9% 3% 11% 5%
OK 22% 15% 24% 19% 30% 28% 16% 16% 21% 19% 22% 32%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 19% 14% 10% 10% 10% 23% 22% 7%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 38% 32% 35% 37% 33% 33% 47% 25% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (741) (435) (549) (212) (222) (359) (191) (661) (132) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 54% 2% 59% 16% 24% 29% 17% 27% 21% 24%
Good 8% 3% 8% 17% 0% 19% 8% 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8%
OK 22% 13% 28% 22% 8% 19% 27% 15% 15% 23% 24% 24% 15%
Bad 13% 18% 15% 3% 16% 2% 13% 16% 8% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 4% 74% 2% 37% 35% 36% 36% 32% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (333)  (414) (237)  (283) (248) (424) (280) (155) (171) (185) (376)  (252)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — "There is no bribery, or any crime at all, alleged in the Articles of Impeachment. This is a first in the
history of our Country. @JudgeJeanine @RepMikeJohnson
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 13% 13% 27% 29% 25% 7% 21% 14%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5% 8% 6%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 27% 30% 18% 18% 21% 20% 24% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 19% 17% 12% 10% 12% 20% 23% 11%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 37% 33% 32% 34% 33% 32% 48% 24% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (745) (437) (551) (212) (222) (361) (193) (663) (134) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 50% 1% 57% 15% 23% 29% 16% 25% 22% 22%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 1% 18% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8%
OK 22% 14% 28% 24% 9% 21% 29% 13% 16% 22% 23% 25% 18%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 19% 2% 14% 18% 7% 16% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 33% 60% 30% 4% 69% 2% 34% 35% 37% 34% 30% 30% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (332)  (419) (237)  (285)  (250)  (429) (280) (154) (173) (187) (376)  (252)
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51. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — So now Comey’s admitting he was wrong. Wow, but he’s only doing so because he got caught red
handed. He was actually caught a long time ago. So what are the consequences for his unlawful conduct. Could it be years in jail? Where are the
apologies to me and others, Jim?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 10% 1% 27% 28% 23% 6% 19% 13%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 9% 5%
OK 21% 15% 23% 20% 27% 27% 18% 15% 20% 18% 25% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 19% 10% 12% 12% 23% 23% 6%
Terrible 34% 37% 30% 38% 33% 33% 37% 34% 33% 46% 24% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (438) (549) (212) (224) (361) (190) (661) (135) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 47% 1% 54% 14% 23% 24% 14% 25% 19% 21%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 20% 10% 8% 10% 12% 6% 11% 10%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 8% 19% 26% 14% 17% 20% 23% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 6% 19% 4% 15% 15% 13% 18% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 64% 30% 4% 70% 2% 34% 39% 35% 36% 31% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (334)  (417) (236)  (286)  (248)  (427) (280) (155) (171) (187) (376)  (253)
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December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5J. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — A PERFECT phone call. ’Can you do us (hot me. Us is referring to our Country) a favor. Then go on to
talk about 'Country’ and "U.S. Attorney General. The Impeachment Hoax is just a continuation of the Witch Hunt which has been going on for 3

years. We will win! MAGAKAG 2020

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 13% 10% 26% 27% 23% 6% 21% 13%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 7% 10% 11% 13% 12% 6% 9% 5%
OK 21% 15% 23% 20% 27% 29% 16% 15% 19% 20% 26% 31%
Bad 14% 11% 12% 15% 22% 13% 11% 10% 11% 23% 18% 15%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 31% 38% 35% 35% 35% 46% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (740) (437) (547) (214) (222) (362) (186) (660) (133) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 18% 46% 2% 52% 15% 22% 26% 15% 23% 19% 22%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 1% 24% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9%
OK 21% 12% 26% 24% 7% 20% 26% 12% 18% 22% 20% 23% 17%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 4% 16% 2% 15% 16% 7% 15% 16% 14% 10%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 5% 74% 3% 35% 39% 39% 36% 29% 33% 42%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (331) (417) (236) (281) (251) (423) (280) (155) (172) (185) (377) (250)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — As bad as the I.G. Report is for the FBI and others, and it is really bad, remember that I.G. Horowitz was
appointed by Obama. There was tremendous bias and guilt exposed, so obvious, but Horowitz couldn’t get himself to say it. Big credibility loss.
Obama knew everything!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 12% 11% 26% 25% 22% 9% 18% 11%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 12% 11% 3% 10% 5%
OK 22% 15% 23% 21% 28% 31% 16% 17% 20% 20% 26% 37%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 20% 15% 13% 13% 13% 21% 21% 9%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 33% 36% 36% 33% 34% 46% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (436) (551) (213) (224) (359) (191) (663) (134) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 46% 1% 51% 14% 20% 28% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Good 9% 3% 9% 18% 1% 21% 8% 11% 9% 1% 7% 10% 10%
OK 22% 12% 28% 25% 6% 20% 28% 15% 16% 18% 24% 25% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 7% 19% 5% 16% 15% 11% 18% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 5% 72% 3% 35% 39% 36% 38% 31% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (333)  (419)  (235)  (284)  (250)  (428) (278) (156) (172) (186) (376)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Far from it! https://t.co/kXyaC1LDwV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 12% 10% 21% 26% 20% 6% 20% 15%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 1% 7% 11% 5% 5% 5%
OK 29% 23% 30% 28% 34% 35% 25% 25% 27% 25% 36% 38%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 21% 20% 18% 13% 22% 17% 27% 15% 12%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 28% 26% 27% 30% 20% 25% 38% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (739) (434) (548) (211) (222) (360) (189) (661) (132) (122) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 18% 39% 1% 48% 12% 21% 24% 12% 24% 18% 17%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 1% 19% 9% 9% 1% 9% 10% 8% 10%
OK 29% 18% 35% 31% 13% 29% 34% 22% 24% 33% 24% 32% 25%
Bad 18% 26% 17% 7% 31% 4% 18% 22% 10% 19% 21% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 2% 54% 1% 27% 26% 30% 28% 21% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (333) (416) (233)  (283)  (251)  (422) (280) (155) (170) (185) (377)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Crooked Hillary caught again. She is a total train wreck! https://t.co/iqtuwzbalV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 28% 18% 16% 12% 29% 30% 27% 8% 20% 16%
Good 9% 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 5% 10% 11%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 25% 26% 15% 14% 17% 20% 24% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 15% 1% 1% 12% 20% 18% 7%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 40% 33% 37% 38% 36% 35% 47% 27% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (437) (555) (214) (223) (363) (192) (665) (136) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 52% 1% 59% 17% 24% 30% 16% 28% 23% 24%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 1% 17% 7% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 8%
OK 19% 11% 26% 18% 7% 15% 25% 13% 13% 22% 17% 20% 17%
Bad 13% 17% 13% 8% 15% 6% 15% 12% 1% 13% 18% 12% 11%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 5% 76% 2% 36% 42% 36% 37% 30% 36% 41%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (992) (336) (418) (238) (286) (250) (429) (280) (156) (173) (187) (380) (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Schiff’s correcting the record memo has turned out to be totally wrong (based on the I.G. Report)! A
very big lie. @MariaBartiromo And @DevinNunes has turned out to be completely right. Congratulations to Devin. The Fake News Media should
apologize to all!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 15% 13% 10% 24% 28% 22% 9% 19% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 8% 12% 9% 12% 1% 8% 3%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 32% 31% 15% 19% 21% 20% 29% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 17% 17% 13% 14% 12% 28% 21% 10%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 36% 32% 34% 35% 29% 32% 43% 22% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (739) (435) (551) (212) (222) (359) (193) (661) (134) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 1% 52% 14% 21% 26% 15% 24% 18% 22%
Good 9% 2% 9% 21% 1% 21% 7% 11% 13% 14% 6% 10% 8%
OK 23% 15% 29% 24% 9% 22% 29% 15% 20% 21% 23% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 22% 2% 17% 17% 7% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 4% 67% 3% 33% 36% 34% 36% 31% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (335) (417) (234) (284) (248) (427) (280) (156) (173) (184) (376) (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Wow, that would be big. Always heard Jeff is very smart! https://t.co/7yDPU4N3wd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 10% 9% 23% 24% 20% 6% 19% 11%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10% 15% 13% 14% 5% 9% 9%
OK 28% 22% 29% 27% 34% 36% 21% 25% 26% 30% 30% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 22% 18% 16% 17% 17% 23% 23% 14%
Terrible 25% 26% 23% 26% 26% 27% 25% 21% 23% 36% 19% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (735) (432) (550) (211) (222) (360) (189) (661) (132) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 44% 1% 49% 12% 19% 26% 11% 22% 18% 19%
Good 12% 5% 11% 21% 2% 24% 10% 12% 15% 14% 11% 11% 12%
OK 28% 22% 32% 29% 18% 23% 32% 24% 21% 29% 28% 30% 23%
Bad 18% 28% 17% 4% 30% 3% 19% 18% 14% 19% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 2% 49% 1% 27% 27% 24% 26% 21% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (334) (416) (232)  (284)  (246)  (422) (280) (155) (173) (183) (376)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Thank you for your honesty Jeff. All of the Democrats know you are right, but unlike you, they don’t have
the ’guts’ to say so! https://twitter.com/mkraju/status/1204894883410010119 ...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 13% 9% 27% 25% 22% 6% 23% 12%
Good 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 4% 15%
OK 24% 19% 26% 23% 29% 31% 20% 21% 22% 25% 34% 27%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 24% 18% 14% 18% 17% 25% 18% 11%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 28% 26% 29% 28% 21% 25% 36% 21% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (741) (434) (553) (211) (223) (361) (192) (662) (136) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 48% 2% 53% 13% 23% 28% 14% 25% 20% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 1% 23% 10% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 13%
OK 24% 18% 29% 24% 15% 20% 31% 16% 18% 25% 26% 26% 20%
Bad 18% 29% 19% 3% 32% 2% 18% 22% 15% 18% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 51% 1% 28% 27% 25% 29% 22% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (334) (418) (235) (284) (250) (426) (280) (155) (172) (186) (378) (251)

22



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — | will see Navy at the White House to present the Commander-in-Chief’s Trophy! https://t.co/V30AZjWqEo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 17% 30% 33% 28% 10% 27% 14%
Good 17% 18% 17% 17% 12% 21% 17% 17% 19% 10% 16% 13%
OK 39% 35% 36% 41% 44% 38% 36% 38% 37% 48% 38% 41%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 7% 6% 13% 11% 9%
Terrible 11% 1% 11% 12% 14% 16% 10% 6% 10% 18% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (746) (434) (559) (214) (224) (363) (192) (668) (135) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 23% 56% 3% 65% 19% 28% 34% 21% 29% 26% 24%
Good 17% 15% 17% 20% 14% 21% 14% 21% 22% 19% 12% 17% 19%
OK 39% 52% 38% 21% 55% 13% 44% 34% 30% 40% 41% 36% 41%
Bad 8% 11% 10% 2% 1% 0% 10% 7% 7% 1% 8% 8% 6%
Terrible 11% 18% 12% 1% 17% 1% 14% 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (420) (237)  (285)  (249) (428 (282) (155) (175) (187) (381)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Incredible young, strong and brilliant people. Army/Navy! https://t.co/l4F8xIxorA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 30% 23% 15% 17% 33% 36% 30% 11% 26% 16%
Good 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 22% 16% 16% 19% 13% 17% 12%
OK 38% 35% 36% 40% 43% 38% 35% 39% 36% 48% 41% 37%
Bad 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Terrible 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 17% 10% 5% 9% 18% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (431) (556) (213) (222) (362) (190) (664) (134) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 26% 4%  25%  59% 3% 69% 20% 31% 33% 19% 30%  28%  26%
Good 18%  15%  18%  20% 16% 19% 16% 18% 25% 21% 13%  19%  16%
OK 38%  53%  39%  19% 56% 1% 44% 35% 25% 39% 39%  37%  39%
Bad 7%  10% 7% 1% 9% 0% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 4% 8%
Terrible 1%  17%  12% 2% 16% 1% 13% 10% 10% 13% 9%  12%  11%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987)  (335)  (414) (238)  (283)  (248)  (428) (279) (153) (173) (186) (378)  (250)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Congratulations to Tiger and the entire U.S. Team on a great comeback and tremendous WIN. True
Champions! https://t.co/wyjBAgoF7J
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 15% 16% 28% 29% 26% 7% 26% 14%
Good 20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 24% 19% 20% 21% 17% 19% 13%
OK 40% 35% 38% 41% 40% 36% 39% 44% 39% 49% 35% 39%
Bad 7% 5% 6% 8% 15% 8% 5% 2% 5% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 16% 9% 5% 9% 17% 9% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (742) (437) (553) (214) (223) (360) (193) (666) (135) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 6% 20% 50% 3% 59% 17% 27% 31% 20% 27% 23% 22%
Good 20% 18% 20% 22% 18% 25% 15% 22% 26% 21% 13% 21% 22%
OK 40% 50% 41% 23% 55% 13% 47% 35% 31% 38% 41% 39% 40%
Bad 7% 8% 9% 3% 7% 2% 8% 6% 4% 9% 11% 5% 5%
Terrible 11% 18% 11% 2% 17% 1% 13% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (335)  (418)  (237)  (283)  (249) (428 (280) (156) (173) (187) (380)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — It was my Great Honor to attend the 120th Army-Navy game today in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania! @NavyFB
@ArmyWP_Football @ArmyNavyGame
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 28% 21% 15% 14% 30% 33% 28% 8% 22% 14%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 21% 14% 15% 18% 7% 14% 11%
OK 39% 36% 36% 41% 40% 39% 37% 40% 36% 51% 41% 36%
Bad 9% 7% 8% 9% 15% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% 13% 19%
Terrible 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 17% 12% 7% 10% 23% 10% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (745) (435) (556) (213) (223) (361) (194) (665) (137) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 21% 56% 2% 65% 18% 28% 35% 19% 32% 24% 22%
Good 16% 13% 17% 18% 12% 18% 13% 19% 20% 18% 11% 18% 15%
OK 39% 51% 39% 22% 56% 15% 44% 36% 31% 40% 35% 38% 43%
Bad 9% 12% 9% 3% 10% 0% 11% 6% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7%
Terrible 13% 19% 14% 1% 19% 1% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (336)  (417) (238)  (285)  (249) (429 (281) (154) (174) (187) (380)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Both Commiecast MSNBC & Fake News CNN are watching their Ratings TANK. Fredo on CNN is dying.
Don’t know why @FoxNews wants to be more like them? They’ll all die together as other outlets take their place. Only pro Trump Fox shows do
well. Rest are nothing. How’s Shep doing?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 13% 13% 8% 20% 23% 18% 8% 21% 7%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 4% 6% 4%
OK 20% 15% 23% 18% 25% 23% 18% 18% 21% 13% 22% 29%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 20% 16% 13% 14% 12% 23% 20% 22%
Terrible 39% 44% 35% 42% 34% 43% 40% 38% 38% 52% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (740) (435) (550) (215) (221) (359) (190) (659) (137) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 38% 2% 43% 13% 17% 21% 12% 20% 17% 16%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 0% 20% 7% 1% 1% 9% 11% 7% 9%
OK 20% 10% 26% 24% 5% 23% 23% 15% 15% 20% 19% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 14% 11% 11% 17% 13% 14% 19% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 39% 71% 33% 7% 82% 3% 39% 45% 39% 40% 32% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (335)  (414) (236)  (285)  (248)  (429) (278) (153) (171) (184) (379)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Hard to believe that @FoxNews will be interviewing sleazebag & totally discredited former FBI Director
James Comey, & also corrupt politician Adam ’Shifty’ Schiff. Fox is trying sooo hard to be politically correct, and yet they were totally shut out
from the failed Dem debates!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 13% 13% 9% 20% 22% 19% 8% 14% 9%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 11% 5%
OK 22% 17% 26% 19% 28% 26% 19% 18% 22% 14% 26% 29%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 17% 17% 14% 17% 13% 26% 20% 16%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 40% 35% 40% 38% 35% 36% 49% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (743) (436) (556) (214) (222) (362) (194) (666) (137) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 16% 37% 1% 41% 13% 20% 17% 1% 20% 18% 16%
Good 9% 1% 9% 18% 0% 20% 6% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 7%
OK 22% 11% 28% 26% 7% 26% 25% 15% 21% 21% 22% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 19% 15% 12% 16% 9% 18% 15% 11% 20% 16% 16% 11%
Terrible 37% 66% 33% 6% 75% 4% 38% 43% 38% 38% 33% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (336)  (419) (237)  (285)  (249)  (431) (279) (154) (173) (189) (380) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5W. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — Congratulations @NavyFB! https://t.co/eoDccVFzJS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 12% 14% 22% 21% 20% 8% 23% 9%
Good 15% 17% 19% 12% 15% 17% 16% 12% 18% 8% 8% 14%
OK 42% 40% 41% 43% 41% 43% 40% 45% 42% 41% 46% 40%
Bad 1% 9% 7% 14% 14% 10% 8% 12% 9% 18% 12% 13%
Terrible 14% 13% 13% 15% 17% 15% 13% 9% 11% 25% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (743) (436) (554) (215) (224) (361) (190) (666) (136) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 17% 39% 3% 47% 14% 18% 26% 14% 22% 19% 16%
Good 15% 11% 16% 21% 11% 24% 10% 23% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16%
OK 42% 47% 41% 36% 47% 27% 47% 37% 37% 44% 40% 42% 42%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 3% 17% 1% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12%
Terrible 14% 22% 15% 1% 22% 1% 16% 12% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (333) (418) (239) (282) (251) (429) (280) (155) (174) (188) (378) (250)
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5X. Trump Tweets December 15, 2019 — The last time | spoke to Debbie Dingell was her call thanking me for granting top memorial and funeral
service honors for her then just departed husband, long time Congressman John Dingell. Now | watch her ripping me as part of the Democrats
Impeachment Hoax. Really pathetic!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 12% 10% 8% 20% 18% 17% 6% 15% 10%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 13% 11% 7% 7% 6%
OK 26% 21% 30% 21% 28% 31% 24% 20% 26% 18% 28% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 22% 14% 10% 18% 12% 28% 22% 14%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 38% 31% 40% 35% 31% 34% 41% 28% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (439) (561) (216) (225) (364) (195) (670) (138) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 15% 2% 14% 34% 2% 37% 12% 15% 17% 10% 17% 16% 15%
Good 10% 3% 11% 17% 1% 20% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9%
OK 26% 14% 30% 33% 8% 32% 27% 22% 26% 28% 27% 25% 23%
Bad 16% 20% 16% 9% 20% 6% 19% 13% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 8% 69% 4% 35% 39% 34% 37% 30% 32% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (423) (239)  (287)  (251)  (433) (283) (156) (175) (189) (383)  (253)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 37% 25% 24% 30% 36% 33% 36% 16% 32% 15%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 60% 53% 58% 56% 53% 54% 69% 54% 47%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 15% 24% 12% 8% 14% 1% 15% 14% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (748) (437) (559) (216) (221) (364) (195) (668) (138) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 31% 63% 4% 69% 26% 37% 31% 22% 35% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 87% 51% 21% 93% 16% 58% 58% 53% 63% 48% 53% 58%
Not sure 14% 5% 19% 16% 3% 15% 16% 5% 16% 15% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (336)  (421)  (239)  (287)  (250)  (431) (283) (155) (173) (189) (381)  (253)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 43% 27% 29% 33% 39% 37% 38% 16% 42% 21%
No 53% 53% 46% 60% 50% 59% 51% 52% 50% 72% 51% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 13% 21% 8% 10% 11% 11% 12% 7% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991) (746) (434) (557) (213) (221) (362) (195) (666) (135) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 33% 70% 7% 75% 28% 37% 43% 25% 35% 39% 34%
No 53% 83% 49% 19% 89% 14% 58% 56% 45% 58% 51% 51% 54%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 1% 5% 11% 14% 8% 13% 16% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (335)  (420)  (236)  (287)  (250)  (429) (282) (154) (172) (189) (379)  (251)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 15 - 17,2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.294 to 2.751,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.391.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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